

HB0885/510612/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 885
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 8 down through “regulations;” in line 9; and in line 16, strike “8–1008” and substitute “8–1007”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike “HIGHWAY” and substitute “ROADWAY”; in line 15, strike “HIGHWAYS” and substitute “ROADWAYS”; and in line 18, strike “STATE HIGHWAYS” and substitute “ROADWAYS BY THE YEAR 2030”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 5, strike “REDUCED SPEED LIMITS” and substitute “TRAFFIC CALMING”; strike in their entirety lines 8 through 14, inclusive; in lines 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25, and 27, strike “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, and “(12)”, respectively, and substitute “(4)”, “(5)”, “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, “(9)”, and “(10)”, respectively; in line 26, strike “AND”; and in line 28, after “ZERO” insert “;AND”

(11) INVESTING MORE RESOURCES INTO CONSTRUCTION NEEDS FOR HIGH-ACCIDENT INTERSECTIONS AND ROADWAY SECTIONS

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, strike beginning with “THE” in line 4 down through “8–1008” in line 5.